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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 8177 GB adults
Fieldwork: 23rd - 28th January 2024

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib . . Rest of
Total | Con | Lab Dem Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South

Weighted Sample| 8177|2673 | 1979 | 515 [ 2881 [3045| 3958 | 4219 | 859 |3377]|2020] 1922 | 4661 | 3516] 7057 | 409 711 |1971] 1357 990 2739
Unweighted Sample|8177| 2747 | 2004 | 531 | 3200 |3099| 3760 | 4417 | 682 |3418]|2059] 2018 | 4948|3229 7061 | 432 684 |1996] 1356 924 2785

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Currently VAT is not charged on private school
fees. Would you support or oppose charging VAT
on private school fees?
Strongly support 39 30 55 46 50 35 43 36 29 41 48 31 42 35 39 39 42 43 39 32 38
Tend to support 23 | 24 22 25 | 24 23 | 22 24 | 24 23 21 25 | 22 24 | 23 23 22 | 22 23 22 24
TOTAL SUPPORT 62 54 77 71 74 58 65 60 53 64 69 56 64 59 62 62 64 65 62 54 62
Tend to oppose 11 15 7 9 8 13 12 11 13 10 9 14 11 11 11 12 10 9 10 16 12
Strongly oppose 10 | 15 6 9 | 7 13 | 12 9 | 12 10 8 14 | 11 10 | 11 9 10 | 9 10 13 11
TOTAL OPPOSE 21 30 13 18 15 26 24 20 25 20 17 28 22 21 22 21 20 18 20 29 23
Dontknow 16 | 15 10 11| 11 16 | 12 20 |23 16 15 15 | 13 20| 16 18 16 | 16 18 17 15
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Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Currently VAT is not charged on private school
fees. Would you support or oppose charging VAT
on private school fees?
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know

Type of school respodnent

Parent or guardian?

Type of school child

attended currently attends
Private At least one child | At least one child 18| Not a parent or State Private
Total | State school A
school younger than 18 or older guardian school school
8177 7441 845 1895 2774 3571 1550 135
8177 7478 841 1934 2882 3445 1587 142
% % % % % % % %
39 41 22 40 39 40 42 13
23 | 23 21 21 24 24 22 18
62 64 43 61 63 64 64 31
11 11 19 12 12 10 12 28
10 | 9 25 12 11 9 10 39
21 20 44 24 23 19 22 67
16 | 15 13 14 14 18 14 3
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